

SC 69/2025

Order No 16
Date:-06.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4.
Sole accused namely Chandu Dhara is produced from JC.
Ld. P.P. in charge is present for the State today.
CSW 4 is present in court today by filing hazira.
CSW 4 is placed on dock for examination. He is examined in chief as
PW 6 and cross examined in full and discharged.
To date (08.12.2025).

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan