

SC 69/2025

Order No 17

Date:-08.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5.

Sole accused namely Chandu Dhara is produced from JC.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present for the State today.

CSW 5 is present in court today by filing hazira.

CSW 5 is placed on dock for examination. He is examined in chief as PW 7 and cross examined in full and discharged.

CSW 16 is placed on dock for examination. She is examined in chief as PW 8 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of PW 8 she has proved the documents which have been marked as Ext. 4, 4/1 (collectively), 4/2 (collectively), 5, 5/1 (collectively) and 5/2 (collectively).

A fresh schedule has been prepared for evidence of remaining CS witnesses as follows:

To 15-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 6 & 7;

To 16-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 9 & 10;

To 17-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 11 & 12;

To 19-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 14 & 15;

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

I.O. is directed to produce the witnesses on the next dates positively.

The Superintendent of Burdwan District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan