

SC 69/2025

Present: Shri Bishal Mangrati, A.D.J., 5th Court, Burdwan.
J.O.Code: WB00928

Order No 24

Date:-16.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6 & 7.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. A.D.J., 5th Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Sole accused namely Chandu Dhara is produced from JC.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present for the State today.

No witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Chandu Dhara who is in custody. Copy served.

Fix 21.05.2026 for hearing of the bail petition in presence of the Ld. P.P. in charge.

The Superintendent of Burdwan District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ASJ (I/C)

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan. (I/C)